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ENERGY EFFICIENCY 

WORK PROGRAMME 2021-2022
PRESENTED IN MARCH 2021 –

NO ADDITIONAL COMMENTS RECIEVED

10 EXPERT  AREAS DIVIDED IN 4 CHAPTERS

CO-CHAIR AND EXPERT AREA LEADERS 

CONTINUES THE EECG WP 2019-2020

FOLLOWS EXAMPLE OF 

EU CONCERTED ACTIONS

FLEXIBLE – MAY INCLUDE NEW ACTIVITIES

EECG MEETINGS: 3 PER YEAR, COMBINED WITH 

WORKSHOPS

>> in 2021: 17-18 March, 23-24 June, 17-18 November

STRUCTURE:

2

•EA 1: PLANNING MONITORING AND VERIFICATION OF 
SAVINGS

•EA 2: PROMOTION OF THE EXEMPLARY ROLE OF THE PUBLIC 
SECTOR

•EA 3: ENERGY SERVICES, ENERGY AUDITS AND 
MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

•EA4:  EFFICIENCY IN ENERGY SUPPLY, CHP AND 
HEATING/COOLING

•EA 5: FUNDS AND FINANCING FOR ENERGY EFFICIENCY

1. IMPLEMENTATION OF THE ENERGY 
EFFICIEINCY DIRECTIVE

•EA 6: BUILDINGS RENOVATION WAVE

•EA 7:  BUILDINGS RENOVATION STRATEGIES

•EA 8: IMPLEMENTATION OF  EPBD AND NEW REQUIREMENTS

2. ENERGY EFFICIENCY IN BUILDINGS

•EA 9:  TRANSPOSITION AND ANALYSIS OF NEW 
REQUIREMENTS

•EA 10: IMPLEMENTATION PRACTICES

3. ENERGY LABELLING AND ECODESIGN

•1. 2030 TARGETS AND INTEGRATED NECPS (ECC and RECG)

•2. STRENGTHENING OF NATIONAL EE INSTITUTIONS

•3. COORDINATION OF DONORS/IFI EE SUPPORT

•4. PROMOTION OF EE&RE IN HEATING AND COOLING (RECG)

•5. DEVELOPMENT OF EE STATISTICS AND INDICATORS

4. HORISONTAL AND CROSS CUTTING ISSUES
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• EA 1: EED AMENDMENTS, PLANNING, MONITORING AND VERIFICATION OF 
SAVINGS

• Amended EED requirements (March EECG)

• EnC Legal Framework 4.2 online (June 2021)

• Mechanisms for monitoring, verification and reporting for Article 7 and Article 8 
(questionnaires and summary by ECS)

• EED annual reports (by 30 June 2021) – submitted by Montenegro! 

• Annual EnC Implementation Report (ongoing)

• EA 2: PROMOTION OF THE EXEMPLARY ROLE OF THE PUBLIC SECTOR

• CPs reporting on Article 5 (March EECG)

• EA 3: ENERGY SERVICES, ENERGY AUDITS AND MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

• CPs reporting on Article 8 (March EECG)

• EA4:  EFFICIENCY IN ENERGY SUPPLY, CHP AND HEATING/COOLING

• Webinar on tariff setting in district heating, ECS discussion paper (April 2021)

• EA 5: FUNDS AND FINANCING FOR ENERGY EFFICIENCY

1. IMPLEMENTATION OF THE ENERGY EFFICIEINCY DIRECTIVE
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• EA 6: BUILDINGS RENOVATION WAVE

• Workshop on Buildings Renovation Wave – USAID, Ireland, Bulgaria (March 2021)

• Workshop on Renovation of Multi-Apartment Buildings –
CA EPBD/Austria, CA EED/Croatia, Czech Republic, Ukraine

• Renovation programmes and certification obligations –
CPs reporting and summary by ECA

• Renovation wave concept by EC DG NEAR

• EA 7:  BUILDINGS RENOVATION STRATEGIES

• Long-term renovation strategies: who has prepared it, adopted it? (March EECG)

• EA 8: IMPLEMENTATION OF  EPBD AND NEW REQUIREMENTS

• EPBD amendments in the Clean Energy Package (March EECG)

• Buildings’ EP certificates (Reports and summary by ECA) 

2. ENERGY EFFICIENCY IN BUILDINGS
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• EA 9:  TRANSPOSITION AND ANALYSIS OF NEW REQUIREMENTS

• Rescalling of Energy Labels and new EU  regulation (March EECG)

• PHLG conclusions (March 2021)

• EA 10: IMPLEMENTATION PRACTICES

• Monitoring, verification and enforcement of products regulations – project funded by EBRD

3. ENERGY LABELLING AND ECODESIGN

• 1. 2030 TARGETS AND INTEGRATED NECPS (ECC and RECG)

• 2030 energy and climate target setting study (March EECG)

• Updates at the Energy and Climate meetings (June 2021)

• EnC Poverty Study (ongoing)

• 2. STRENGTHENING OF NATIONAL EE INSTITUTIONS

• 3. COORDINATION OF DONORS/IFI EE SUPPORT

• EBRD, KfW, EIB, Donors and IFIs coordination meeting (March EECG)

• EU4Energy Phase II launched (March 2021)

• DG NEAR, EBRD, KfW, GGF, World Bank

• 4. PROMOTION OF EE&RE IN HEATING AND COOLING (RECG)

• 5. DEVELOPMENT OF EE STATISTICS AND INDICATORS

4. HORISONTAL AND CROSS CUTTING ISSUES



THANK YOU

FOR YOUR ATTENTION
borko.raicevic@energy-community.org

www.energy-community.org

Ener_Community

/company/energy-community

/Ener.Community

/EnergyCommunityTV

GET IN TOUCH


